
1st Race. (CX5) CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $28,000 Seven Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 TIME FOR SUZZIE (L) '16 F $20,000 *117 Velez, J Peerenboom-Bowyer Racing Stables, LLC Vladimir Cerin
2 MAJESTIC DIVA (L) '14 M $20,000 122 Delgadillo, A Elva Winney David Bernstein
3 SHEZA FACTOR (L) '15 M $20,000 122 Roman, E Garcia or Zennedjian Victor Garcia
4 DONUT GIRL (L) '15 M $20,000 124 Flores, E Integrity Racing Stable, Little Baca Racing, LLC or Victor Racing Matthew Chew
5 TIZ TOFFEE(LA) (L) '15 M $20,000 124 Espinoza, A Rosemary Trela Rosemary Trela
6 SENORADIABLO (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Maldonado, E. Tim M. Bankers Ortiz, Sr., Manuel
7 TODOS SANTOS (L) '14 M $20,000 122 Payeras, E Horseplayers Racing Club, Saratoga West or Kennedy Jeffrey Metz
8 TIZ A MASTER (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Cedillo, A Sayjay Racing, LLC Richard Baltas

8
2nd Race. (C5) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 FOSTER BOI (L) '16 G 126 Prat, F Michael V. Lombardi Philip D' Amato
2 RICKEY B (L) '16 C $20,000 126 Maldonado, E. Tim M. Bankers Ortiz, Sr., Manuel
3 RICK'S DREAM (L) '14 G $20,000 126 Flores, V-ALT Big Iron Racing LLC Reed Saldana Blk-Off
4 MINOSO (L) '15 G 126 Cedillo, A Cunningham or Fontana Hector O. Palma
5 QUICK FINISH (L) '14 G 126 Rispoli, U Harris Farms, Inc. Dan Blacker Blk-On
6 BLACK STORM (L) '14 G 124 Flores, E Huston Racing Stable, Sanora or Stute Gary Stute
7 BIG BARREL (L) '15 G 126 Fuentes, R Tyree J. Wolesensky Anthony K. Saavedra
8 SILKEN PRINCE (L) '16 G 126 Valdivia, Jr., J Little Baca Racing, LLC, Lucas Downs, Ltd., Victor Racing, et al Matthew Chew
Blinkers Off: Rick's Dream
Blinkers On: Quick Finish
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3rd Race. (CS3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 Six Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 BIG SWEEP (L) '17 F 118 Prat, F Red Baron's Barn, LLC Mark Glatt
2 APPROVED FOR FLYBY (L) '17 F 118 Rispoli, U Eichenberger Revocable Trust Eddie Truman
3 LOUD LOUD MUSIC (L) '17 F 118 Cedillo, A Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
4 PUSHING SIXTY (L) '17 F 118 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil
5 MOUNTAIN PASS (L) '17 F 118 Delgadillo, A Heinz J. Steinmann Jose Hernandez, Jr.
6 LOVELY FINISH (L) '15 M ***116 Donoe, Mauro V. Joe Herrick Racing Stables LLC or Red Silk Stables LLC Joe Herrick
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4th Race. (CS1) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile
For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ARC NATION (L) '17 C 120 Valdivia, Jr., J Arc Racing Patrick Gallagher
2 ITSTHATTIME (L) '17 G 122 Fuentes, R Strauss or Strauss Jeff Bonde
3 KNIFES EDGE (L) '17 G 122 Gutierrez, M Decker Racing George Papaprodromou
4 LEATHERNECK (L) '17 R *115 Velez, J Phil Lebherz Jeff Bonde
5 KADESH (L) '17 C 122 Cedillo, A Granja Mexico or Palma Hector O. Palma
6 BIG HOOF DYNAMITE (L) '17 C $40,000 122 Prat, F Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC Eddie Truman
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5th Race. (CX7) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 ADORABLY SWEET (L) '16 F 126 Prat, F Slugo Racing, Paymaster Racing LLC or Sinister Racing Stable Mike Puype
2 LI'L GRAZEN (L) '14 M $20,000 126 Rispoli, U Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
3 STORMIN RANGER (L) '16 F 126 Blanc, B Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
4 SONGOFTHEDESERT (L) '15 M 124 Cedillo, A Johnny Taboada Jonathan Wong
5 BRAHMS COMMAND (L) '16 F 126 Payeras, E Four Quarters Corp. Richard Rosales
6 SILK FROM HEAVEN (L) '16 F 126 Flores, E Palma or D. Riggio Hector O. Palma
7 FLORENTINE DIAMOND '17 F 118 Delgadillo, A Paula S. Capestro Paula S. Capestro
8 D'S LOVELY SOPHIA (L) '16 F $20,000 126 Gutierrez, M Dolores Riggio Hector O. Palma
9 RSTARS AND STRIPES (L) '17 F *111 Velez, J Robert J. Vanderdussen Steve Knapp Blk-Off
10 WIN OFTEN (L) '17 F 116 Espinoza, A Harris Farms, Inc. Dean Pederson
11 SQUARE PEGGY (L) '16 F $20,000 126 Maldonado, E. Bran Jam Stable Vladimir Cerin
Blinkers Off: Rstars and Stripes
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6th Race. (CS4) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of
$80,000.
1 RUSHIE (L) '17 C 122 Smith, M Daniell or Daniell Michael McCarthy
2 GREAT POWER (L) '17 C 120 Prat, F JSM Equine LLC, Lakland Farm or Qatar Racing Limited Simon Callaghan
3 SILENT FURY (L) '17 C 120 Gryder, A Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
4 PRINCEOFTHENORTH (L) '17 G $80,000 120 Flores, E BG Stables or Palma Hector O. Palma
5 CZECHMIGHT (L) '17 C 122 Cedillo, A Calvin Nguyen Richard Baltas
6 CHARLATAN (L) '17 C 120 Van Dyke, D SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LLC, et al Bob Baffert
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7th Race. (C8) Beholder Mile (Grade I)
$400,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $400,000 Guaranteed One Mile
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 HARD NOT TO LOVE (L) '16 F 121 Smith, M West Point Thoroughbreds, Mercedes Stables LLC or Mooney, et al John Shirreffs
2 DER LU (L) '16 F 121 Cedillo, A Baoma Corp Bob Baffert
3 ZUSHA (L) '15 M 121 Rispoli, U Rafael Steinbruch Gary Mandella
4 KAYDETRE (L) '14 M 121 Blanc, B David Randall Randall, David
5 MOTHER MOTHER (L) '16 F 121 Van Dyke, D Hall, Lipman or Mathiesen, et al Bob Baffert
6 OLLIE'S CANDY (L) '15 M 125 Prat, F Paul or Karen Eggert John Sadler
7 CE CE (L) '16 F 121 Espinoza, V Bo Hirsch, LLC Michael McCarthy
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8th Race. (CX6) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING

$50,000
Purse $32,000 Six Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CASILLALATER (L) '16 F $50,000***116 Lopez, H Alejandro Casillas Felix Gonzalez
2 BLAZING CHARM (L) '17 F $50,000 118 Prat, F Eichenberger Revocable Trust Leonard Powell
3 DURGA (L) '16 F $50,000 126 Rispoli, U Zephyr Racing LLC, Pais or Santilli Leonard Powell Blk-On
4 KEEP IT CLASSY (L) '17 F $50,000 118 Flores, E Herrick Racing LLC or Joe Herrick Racing Stables LLC Joe Herrick
5 FLAT QUICK (L) '17 F $50,000 118 Fuentes, R Crossley, Preiss, or Province, et al Andrew Lerner
6 OUR ROMANCE (L) '16 F $50,000 126 Cedillo, A Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC Philip D' Amato
7 GALWALKSINTOABAR (L) '17 F $50,000 118 Van Dyke, D Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
8 FLYING BUSINESS (L) '17 F $50,000 *113 Velez, J Roncelli Family Trust Matthew Chew
9 ON THE VERGE (L) '17 F $50,000 118 Maldonado, E. Narducci or Narducci Kristin Mulhall
Blinkers On: Durga
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Off Races:C1 - C2 - C3 - C4 - C6 - C9 - CS2 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13 - CX14

Extra Races For Sunday, March 15, 2020
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 12, 2020)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price
Of $80,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

SIX FURLONGS

X11EXTRA RACE NO 11 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

Closing Thursday, March 12, 2020
San Luis Rey Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Half(Hillside Turf Course)
(To be run Saturday, March 21, 2020)

Sensational Star Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Four Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, March 22, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Attention Trainers: All canceled turf races will be brought back as extras starting with
entries for Friday March 20. Thank you for your patience.

Attention Trainers: The San Simeon Stakes will now be held on Saturday, March 21st
and the Irish O'Brien Stakes will be held on Sunday, March 22nd.

Attention Horsemen: There will be a celebration of Life for Henry Moreno on Thursday,
March 12th from 2 pm - 4 pm in the Directors Room at Santa Anita.

Attention Horsemen: Digital Tattoos are here. Any horse that did not start prior to
Dec.31st , 2019, must get a digital tattoo IF they do not have an ink one on their upper
lip. Horses starting this year will have a series of photographs taken, that will be linked to
the horses' racing profile and will be available to any identifier across the country. You
can contact horse ID at 626-574-6414 to get these done.

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 30 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: As per number 4 in condition book under rules of eligibility,
wins in the first and second conditioned allowance races on the turf will not be
considered when determining eligibility in an equal conditioned race on the dirt. Horses
who have won a first conditioned race on the turf will remain eligible for the first
conditioned race on the dirt. Horses who have won a second conditioned race on the
turf will remain eligible for the second conditioned race on the dirt.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
each race day. Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet: Race Days 9:45
am-10:30 am: Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Apprentice Victor Flores ** will represent himself (626) 322-5925
Apprentice Henry Lopez *** will be represented by agent Ken Huth (626) 253-5986

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
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1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.

THIRTY EIGHTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM www.santaanita.com

SATURDAY, MARCH 14, 2020
Scratch: 10:00 AM Thursday, March 12

03/14/2020

http://www.santaanita.com


A R# PP
ADORABLY SWEET 5 1/11
APPROVED FOR FLYBY 3 2/6
ARC NATION 4 1/6

B R# PP
BIG BARREL 2 7/8
BIG HOOF DYNAMITE 4 6/6
BIG SWEEP 3 1/6
BLACK STORM 2 6/8
BLAZING CHARM 8 2/9
BRAHMS COMMAND 5 5/11

C R# PP
CASILLALATER 8 1/9
CE CE 7 7/7
CHARLATAN 6 6/6
CZECHMIGHT 6 5/6

D R# PP
D'S LOVELY SOPHIA 5 8/11
DER LU 7 2/7
DONUT GIRL 1 4/8
DURGA 8 3/9

F R# PP
FLAT QUICK 8 5/9
FLORENTINE DIAMOND 5 7/11
FLYING BUSINESS 8 8/9
FOSTER BOI 2 1/8

G R# PP
GALWALKSINTOABAR 8 7/9
GREAT POWER 6 2/6

H R# PP
HARD NOT TO LOVE 7 1/7

I R# PP
ITSTHATTIME 4 2/6

K R# PP
KADESH 4 5/6
KAYDETRE 7 4/7
KEEP IT CLASSY 8 4/9
KNIFES EDGE 4 3/6

L R# PP
LEATHERNECK 4 4/6
LI'L GRAZEN 5 2/11
LOUD LOUD MUSIC 3 3/6
LOVELY FINISH 3 6/6

M R# PP
MAJESTIC DIVA 1 2/8
MINOSO 2 4/8
MOTHER MOTHER 7 5/7
MOUNTAIN PASS 3 5/6

O R# PP
OLLIE'S CANDY 7 6/7
ON THE VERGE 8 9/9
OUR ROMANCE 8 6/9

P R# PP
PRINCEOFTHENORTH 6 4/6
PUSHING SIXTY 3 4/6

Q R# PP
QUICK FINISH 2 5/8

R R# PP
RICK'S DREAM 2 3/8
RICKEY B 2 2/8
RSTARS AND STRIPES 5 9/11
RUSHIE 6 1/6

S R# PP
SENORADIABLO 1 6/8
SHEZA FACTOR 1 3/8
SILENT FURY 6 3/6
SILK FROM HEAVEN 5 6/11
SILKEN PRINCE 2 8/8
SONGOFTHEDESERT 5 4/11
SQUARE PEGGY 5 11/11
STORMIN RANGER 5 3/11

T R# PP
TIME FOR SUZZIE 1 1/8
TIZ TOFFEE 1 5/8
TIZ A MASTER 1 8/8
TODOS SANTOS 1 7/8

W R# PP
WIN OFTEN 5 10/11

Z R# PP
ZUSHA 7 3/7

In Today for

SATURDAY, MARCH 14, 2020

61 In Body

0 Also Eligible

61 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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